

P.O. Box 1749 Halifax, Nova Scotia B3J 3A5 Canada

Item No. 15.5.1

Request for Council's Consideration						
Х	Included on Agenda (Submitted to Municipal Clerk's Office by Noon Thursday)		Added Item (Submitted Clerk's Offic Monday)	to Municipal		Request from the Floor
Date of Council Meeting: January 14, 2020						
Subject: Amendments to Administrative Order 1 (AO1)						
Motion for Council to Consider:						
That Halifax Regional Council request a staff report for an amendment to Administrative Order 1, the Procedure of the Council, section 59 (1) to include Community Councils.						
Reason: Community Councils should be able to present an alternative recommendation to Regional Council for ratification, as of right.						
Outcome Sought: The ability to allow Community Councils to present alternative recommendations to Regional Council for approval.						
Councillor Shawn Cleary			District 9			